
Towson (10-14) -vs- Stony Brook (7-17)
3/29/2026 at Stony Brook, N.Y., New York/United States (Joe Nathan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joey Tuttoilmondo (1-1)
Loss: Aidan Colagrande (2-1)
Save: Jacob Whiteman (2)
HBP: Liam Diehl, Aidan Colagrande
PB: Luke Szepek (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 231   Weather: 42, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Towson 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 4 6 0
Stony Brook 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1

Towson 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Keldrin Rodriguez rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Cole Stefano rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Heckelman c 3 0 0 0 2 0 0
Nich Francuzenko dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Brady Nathison ph 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
Frank Adamski Jr. ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Max D'Alessandro lf 3 3 2 1 1 1 0
Josh Janove 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Nick LoBello cf 3 0 3 2 1 0 0
Ethan Brand 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
AJ Kolb 2b 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
Liam Diehl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Tuttoilmondo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Whiteman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 6 6 8

2B: Max D'Alessandro (1); Nick LoBello (2)
HR: Max D'Alessandro (1)
SH: Josh Janove (2)
SF: AJ Kolb (1)
SB: Ethan Brand (1)
CS: Frank Adamski Jr. (1)
HBP: Frank Adamski Jr. (1); Ethan Brand (1)
DP: 1

Stony Brook 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Carson 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Nick Zampieron cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mike Villani ss/2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chanz Doughty rf 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Nicholas Dromboski lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Luke Szepek c 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
Johnny Pilla 2b 2 1 0 0 0 2 3
    Mike Cervoni 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Jackson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aidyn Coffey 3b/ss 4 0 1 1 0 3 0
James Schaffer dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Luke Ciminiello dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nicholas Rizzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Kay p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Colagrande p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Rizzo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 5 2 3 11 6

2B: Luke Szepek (1)
SB: Chanz Doughty (1); Nicholas Dromboski (1); Johnny Pilla (1);
Matthew Jackson (1); Aidyn Coffey (1)
CS: Aidyn Coffey (1)
HBP: Chanz Doughty (1); Nicholas Dromboski (1); Johnny Pilla (1)
E: Aidan Colagrande (1)
DP: 1

Towson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam Diehl 5.2 4 3 3 2 7 0 0 3 0 19 24 4 4 93
Joey Tuttoilmondo (W, 1-1) 2.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 1 33
Jacob Whiteman (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 8
Totals 5 3 3 3 11 0 0 3 0 30 36 8 6 134

Stony Brook IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nicholas Rizzo 5.1 3 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 14 21 6 6 84
Evan Kay 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 8
Aidan Colagrande (L, 2-1) 1.1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 2 1 6 10 1 1 20
John Rizzo 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 26
Totals 6 4 4 6 6 0 0 2 1 28 39 12 7 138



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Towson - Top of 1st TOW SBU
Keldrin Rodriguez grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 0 0
Brian Heckelman walked (3-2 KBKFBFBB). 0 0
Nich Francuzenko struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Brian Heckelman advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Frank Adamski Jr. flied out to cf (2-2 BBKF). 0 0

Stony Brook - Bottom of 1st TOW SBU
Chris Carson grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Nick Zampieron struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 0 0
Mike Villani flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Towson - Top of 2nd TOW SBU
Max D'Alessandro walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
Josh Janove popped up to p, SAC, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Nick LoBello walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Max D'Alessandro advanced to second. 0 0
Ethan Brand walked (3-2 BBSKBFB); Nick LoBello advanced to second; Max D'Alessandro advanced to third. 0 0
AJ Kolb flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Nick LoBello advanced to third; Max D'Alessandro scored. 1 0
Ethan Brand stole second. 1 0
Keldrin Rodriguez flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFBFF). 1 0

Stony Brook - Bottom of 2nd TOW SBU
Chanz Doughty hit by pitch (3-2 BBSFBH). 1 0
Nicholas Dromboski struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS); Chanz Doughty stole second. 1 0
Luke Szepek struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0
Johnny Pilla hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 1 0
Aidyn Coffey singled, RBI (0-1 K); Johnny Pilla advanced to third on the throw; Chanz Doughty scored. 1 1
Aidyn Coffey stole second; Johnny Pilla stole home. 1 2
Aidyn Coffey out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 2

Towson - Top of 3rd TOW SBU
Brian Heckelman flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 1 2
Nich Francuzenko flied out to lf (2-2 BKKB). 1 2
Frank Adamski Jr. singled to pitcher (1-1 BK). 1 2
Frank Adamski Jr. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 2

Stony Brook - Bottom of 3rd TOW SBU
James Schaffer popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 2
Chris Carson grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 1 2
Nick Zampieron grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 2

Towson - Top of 4th TOW SBU
Max D'Alessandro doubled to left center (2-2 BKBK). 1 2
Josh Janove out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Max D'Alessandro advanced to third. 1 2
Nick LoBello singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Max D'Alessandro scored. 2 2
Ethan Brand grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (3-1 BBKB); Nick LoBello out on the play. 2 2

Stony Brook - Bottom of 4th TOW SBU
Mike Villani grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KFBBF). 2 2
Chanz Doughty struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 2 2



Nicholas Dromboski singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 2 2
Luke Szepek doubled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Nicholas Dromboski scored. 2 3
Johnny Pilla struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 2 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Towson - Top of 5th TOW SBU
AJ Kolb grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3
Keldrin Rodriguez grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB). 2 3
Brian Heckelman grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 3

Stony Brook - Bottom of 5th TOW SBU
Aidyn Coffey struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 2 3
James Schaffer struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 3
Chris Carson singled to second base (0-0). 2 3
Nick Zampieron flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 3

Towson - Top of 6th TOW SBU
Nich Francuzenko struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 3
Evan Kay to p for Nicholas Rizzo. 2 3
Frank Adamski Jr. popped up to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 2 3
Max D'Alessandro homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 3 3
Josh Janove lined out to 1b (0-0). 3 3

Stony Brook - Bottom of 6th TOW SBU
Mike Villani walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Chanz Doughty flied into double play rf (2-1 BKB); Mike Villani out on the play. 3 3
Nicholas Dromboski hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 3 3
Nicholas Dromboski stole second. 3 3
Luke Szepek walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 3 3
Joey Tuttoilmondo to p for Liam Diehl. 3 3
Johnny Pilla struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 3 3

Towson - Top of 7th TOW SBU
Aidan Colagrande to p for Evan Kay. 3 3
Nick LoBello doubled to center field (0-1 S). 3 3
Ethan Brand hit by pitch (0-0). 3 3
Ethan Brand advanced to second; Nick LoBello advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 3 3
AJ Kolb struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 3 3
Keldrin Rodriguez popped up to 3b (0-1 K). 3 3
Brian Heckelman was intentionally walked (0-0). 3 3
Brady Nathison pinch hit for Nich Francuzenko. 3 3
Brady Nathison grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKSB). 3 3

Stony Brook - Bottom of 7th TOW SBU
Aidyn Coffey struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 3 3
Luke Ciminiello pinch hit for James Schaffer. 3 3
Luke Ciminiello flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 3 3
Chris Carson singled to right field (3-2 BBSSFBFF). 3 3
Nick Zampieron reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Chris Carson out at second 2b unassisted. 3 3

Towson - Top of 8th TOW SBU
Frank Adamski Jr. hit by pitch (1-0 H). 3 3
Max D'Alessandro struck out swinging (2-2 KBSFBS). 3 3
Josh Janove walked (0-0); Frank Adamski Jr. advanced to second. 3 3



Nick LoBello doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Josh Janove advanced to third; Frank Adamski Jr. scored. 4 3
Mike Cervoni to 2b for Johnny Pilla. 4 3
John Rizzo to p for Aidan Colagrande. 4 3
Mike Villani to 2b. 4 3
Aidyn Coffey to ss. 4 3
Ethan Brand struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 3
AJ Kolb flied out to cf (3-2 BKSBB). 4 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Stony Brook - Bottom of 8th TOW SBU
Mike Villani flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 3
Chanz Doughty struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 4 3
Nicholas Dromboski flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 3

Towson - Top of 9th TOW SBU
Keldrin Rodriguez flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 4 3
Brian Heckelman flied out to rf (3-2 FBBBF). 4 3
Brady Nathison struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 4 3

Stony Brook - Bottom of 9th TOW SBU
Cole Stefano to rf for Keldrin Rodriguez. 4 3
Jacob Whiteman to p for Joey Tuttoilmondo. 4 3
Luke Szepek flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 3
Matthew Jackson pinch hit for Johnny Pilla. 4 3
Matthew Jackson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 3
Aidyn Coffey struck out swinging (0-0); Matthew Jackson stole second. 4 3
Luke Ciminiello grounded out to p (0-0). 4 3
Luke Ciminiello to dh. 4 3


